Form PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101725788

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

IR	(ADEMARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
x New (Non Recordation)	x Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame#	Merger	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel# Frame#	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name San Francisco Network	Month Day Year 12012000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association		
Other		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n California	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name KN, Ltd.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 3100 Kerner Blvd.		
Address (line 2) Suite J		
Address (line 3) San Rafael	CA 94901 State/Country Zip Code	
City Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not assignment and the receiving party is not assignment and the lighted States, an	
x Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
≈ (25.75% - 5.66%% - 3.965%) (357556€)	the Counting the	
40.00	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief tion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-	
Public burden reporting for this collection at a supervise the Gover Sheet.	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Agriculture (0651-tion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-tion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO the Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	
Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Smooth State of the Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budge	Send comments regarding this burder estimated and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1905) tion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1905) to Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO at Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO at Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.	
0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IIIO THIS ADDRESS. RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet(s) information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0835**

Form PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Represent	ative Name and Address	
Name	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Nam	e and Address	
	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (415) 421-6500
Name	Jeffrey A. O'Connell, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Shartsis, Friese & Ginsburg LLP	
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 18 th Floor	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 94111	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached corincluding any attachments	nveyance document # 2
### Trademark ##	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) emark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT Application Number(s) 5847850 75696860 2162866 5696874 75705622 1934451 5696859 75980274 2259410	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Number of Propertie	Enter the total number of properties involved	# 19
Fee Amount Method of Payment:	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed x Deposit Account sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	#
Statement and Signat	ure	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy orf
To the best of n the original doc	ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and corument. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated to the charges are supported by the contract of the charge san FRANCISCO NETWORK	
Name of Perso	Ni officer By:	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0836 Form PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

7 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	
Conveying Party	Execution Date
	Month Day Year
Name	San Francisco Network 12012000
Formerly	
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership x Corporation Association
Other Other	·
x Citizenship/	State of Incorporation/Organization California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Na	me KN, Ltd.
DBA/AKA	TA
Compose	d of
Address (line	2 1) 3100 Kerner Blvd.
Address (line	e 2) Suite J
Address (line	San Rafael CA 94901
	City State/Country Zip Code
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
x Corporation	Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be
Other	a separate document from Assignment.)
x Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization California
	Mark if additional numbers attached
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Enter either th	e Tracemark Application Number(S)
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)
	2100330

JAO\5981\002\1126517.01

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

שאטם פרון שב במבו דאו לי בו בו אוואכ

This Assignment of Trademark is made effective as of December 1, 2000 between San Francisco Network, a California corporation ("Assignor") and KN, Ltd., a California corporation ("Assignee") with reference to the following facts:

- Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and is also the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations listed on Exhibit A (the "Registrations") and the applications for registration pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A with respect to certain of the Marks (the "Applications").
- Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, the Registrations, and the Applications and all goodwill represented thereby and all registration rights and other rights and powers relating thereto, including without limitation the right to apply for registration of the Marks in foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations and the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to apply for registration of the Marks in foreign countries. Assignor authorizes Assignee to record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Registrations and the Applications, and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Certificates of Registration to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Trademark has been duly executed and

delivered by Assignor and Assignee effective as of December 1, 2000.

ASSIGNÓR:

SAN FRANCISCO NETWORK

By:

Name:

ASSIGNEE:

KN, LTD

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0838

EXHIBIT A

LIST OF TRADEMARKS

ALL DAY SLEEPWEAR

CLOTHES TO SLEEP IN

k·n – KAREN NEUBURGER (and design)

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 3, 4, 16, 18, 21, 24, 25, 27 and 31)

KAREN NEUBURGER ENCORE

KAREN NEUBURGER PAJAMA PARTY

KAREN NUEBURGER'S PAJAMA PARTY TRIVIA

KN KAREN NEUBURGER (and design)

SLEEPWEAR TO LIVE IN

LIST OF REGISTERED MARKS

ALL DAY SLEEPWEAR - Registration No. 2,162,866/Registered June 2, 1998

CLOTHES TO SLEEP IN - Registration No. 1,934,451/Registered on Supplemental Register November 7, 1995

k·n - KAREN NEUBURGER (and design) - Registration No. 2,259,410/Registered July 6, 1999

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 24) - Registration No. 2,243,429/Registered May 4, 1999

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 25) - Registration No. 2,374,012/Registered August 1, 2000

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 25) - Registration No. 2,384,265/Registered September 5, 2000

KAREN NEUBURGER (I.C. 25) - Registration No. 2,316,765/Registered February 8, 2000

KAREN NEUBURGER ENCORE - Registration No. 2,317,249/Registered February 8, 2000

KN KAREN NEUBURGER (and design) - Registration No. 2,166,550/Registered June 16, 1998

SLEEPWEAR TO LIVE IN - Registration No. 2,067,340/Registered June 3, 1997

LIST OF PENDING APPLICATIONS

KAREN NEUBURGER - Serial No. 75/980274 -Divided from parent application Serial No. 75/276,961

KAREN NEUBURGER – Serial No. 75/696,874

KAREN NEUBURGER - Serial No. 75/696,859

KAREN NEUBURGER - Serial No. 75/696,860

KAREN NEUBURGER - Serial No. 75/705,622

KAREN NEUBURGER - Serial No. 75/705,621

KAREN NEUBURGER - Serial No. 75/706,956

RECORDED: 05/15/2001

KAREN NEUBURGER PAJAMA PARTY - Serial No. 76/047,509

KAREN NEUBURGER'S PAJAMA PARTY TRIVIA - Serial No. 75/847,850

EXHIBIT A

JAO\5981\002\1126423.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002300 FRAME: 0839